



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

6 August 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 971/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I am a journalist and I am putting together a piece about British reading habits and libraries.

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your library/libraries.

For the last year

1. Which book gets taken out the most?

Answer: "The Black Widow" by Daniel Silva was the most borrowed title for 2017-18

2. Which book doesn't get returned?

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

3. Which book gets checked out the least?

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

4. What is the highest late fee you had to charge and for which book?

Answer: We do not charge overdues in Rutland.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700



Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council